507881631 05/01/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7928759

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SHANE BAKALYAR			(01/18/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NEWT 4	NEWT 42 INVESTMENT TRUST			
Street Address:	3101 VA	3101 VALLEY BEND ROAD			
City:	MURFR	MURFREESBORO			
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37129	37129			
		Number			
Property Type					
PCT Number:		JS2015061434			
Patent Number:		10252891			
Patent Number:		11247874			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is			
•	•	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Ma	il.	
Phone:		3152523852			
Email: Correspondent Nom		bbernard@bradley.com BLAKE BERNARD			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		1600 DIVISION ST.			
Address Line 1:		SUITE 700			
Address Line 2:		NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		230071-401005			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BLAKE BERNARD	BLAKE BERNARD		
SIGNATURE:		/Blake Bernard/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/01/2023			
otal Attachments: 1		•			

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bakalyar-assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2019

WHEREAS, SHANE BAKALYAR of Murfreesboro, Tennessee ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9434580, dated September 6, 2016, and titled Cargo Vessel Lid Lifting System, (the "Patent") and desires to assign the Patent to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, NEWT 42 INVESTMENT TRUST, Michael C. Bakalyar, Trustee ("Assignee") desires to acquire and accept assignment of 100% of the rights in and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name on the day and year first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:	
	SHANE BAKALYAR	
STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF Davidson	·) Č	
COUNTY OF Davidson)	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SHANE BAKALYAR, with whom I am personally acquainted (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), and who, upon oath, acknowledged herself to be the within named GRANTOR, and that she executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained. WITNESS my hand and official seal this /8th day of January 2019.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2022

PATENT REEL: 063491 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 05/02/2029